Copyright © 2005-2012, 2014, Sargent Manufacturing Company, an ASSA ABLOY Group company. All rights reserved.
Reproduction in whole or in part without the express written permission of Sargent Manufacturing Company is prohibited.
Keypad (KP) Series
Standalone Access Control Products
Keypad (KP) Series
90
13
0:

page 5
10- KP 88 77 F ET RAL 29BN 32D 36"
How to Order: KP- Exit Device x Gramercy Levers
How to Order: KP- Mortise Locks x Gramercy Levers
Gramercy Series Levers
REM, RGM	 RCM	 RAG, RAL, RAM, RAS, RAW
To order Gramercy Series levers with SARGENT products, see the examples below. When specifying finish, use the last two digits of the BHMA standard
finish code, i.e. use “29” for polished stainless, BHMA finish 629.
Lever Designation Lever Description Available Finishes (AS ORDERED)
 RAG   Grooved Insert   2929 or 3030
 RAL   Leather Insert   29BK, 29BN or 30BK, 30BN
 RAM   Metallic Insert   2930** only
 RAS  Santoprene Insert   29BK or 30BK
 RAW  Wood Insert   29BH or 30BH
 RCM  Raised Band  2929, 3030 or 2930**
 REM  Plain  2929 or 3030
 RGM  Two Grooves  2929 or 3030
BHMA Finish SARGENT Finish Gramercy Code* Description
630 32D 30 Satin Stainless Steel
629 32 29 Bright Stainless Steel
N/A N/A BH Birch (wood insert)
N/A N/A BK Black (Santoprene™ or leather insert)
N/A N/A BN Brown (leather insert)
**Two-tone finish - grip of lever is 32D, balance of lever is 32. Rose/escutcheon and lock finish will be 32.
*Code used to specify Gramercy Series finishes only. Use available finishes list to specify desired finish when ordering.
Gramercy Finish Codes
Gramercy Lever Descriptions & Available Finishes
1-800-727-5477  •  www.sargentlock.com
Mechanical and Cylinder Options
Keypad (KP) Series
Mechanical Options:
Cylinder Options:
Note: More Cylinder Options on the following page
Added Strength 3 Stainless steel hubs for institutional specifications (KP8200 Series only)
Fire Rated 12- UL Fire Label Exit hardware (KP8800 & KP8900 series Exits Only) (not available with 16-)
Cylinder Dogging 16- Cylinder Rail Dogging with # 41 Cylinder (not available with 12-, 57, 59- or AL- option) (KP8800 & KP8900 Series Exits)
Less Touch Pad 19- Pushbar without Lexan touchpad (KP8800 & KP8900 Series Exits)
Flat Lip Strike 23- Flat 4-7/8" (124mm) ANSI strike (KP8200 SeriesMortise)
Backset Options
23- 3-3/4" (95mm) Backset (for KP10G77 only)
25- 5" (127mm) Backset (for KP10G77 only)
Strike 28- 4-7/8" Curved Lip Strike #808 (KP10G77 only)
Security Fasteners
36- Six lobe security head screws
37- Spanner head screws
Double Doors 41- 3/4" Throw Latchbolt x 2-3/4" Backset
Tactile Warning
Options
75- Tactile Warning - Milled Inside Lever (Not available with Exit Devices, Studio & Coastal Levers and the A Lever)
76- Tactile Warning - Milled Outside Lever (Not available with Studio & Coastal Levers and the A Lever)
77- Tactile Warning - Milled Inside & Outside Lever (Not available with Exit Devices, Studio & Coastal Levers and the A Lever)
85- Tactile Warning - Abrasive Coating on Inside Lever (or Push Rail for Exits)
86- Tactile Warning - Abrasive Coating on Outside Lever
87- Tactile Warning - Abrasive Coating on Outside Lever & Inside Lever (or Push Rail for Exits)
CPC- Clear Powder Coat (Available for 26, 26D, 32 & 32D Finishes))
SG- MicroShield® antimicrobial clear powder coat
Degree Key
System
DG1- SARGENT Degree Key System Level 1
DG1-21- Degree Level 1 Construction Master Keying